



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Bluffton  
Jefferson Street Reconstruction  
March 15, 2019

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Beaverdam Contracting, Inc. Bluffton, OH		Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, OH		All Purpose Contracting, Inc. Delphos, OH		J & D Snyder Excavating LLC Bluffton, OH		Eagle Bridge Co. Sidney, OH		Rock River Construction, LTD Lancaster, OH	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$615.99	\$615.99	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,411.75	\$14,411.75	\$10,085.77	\$10,085.77	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,055.00	\$11,055.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	SY	272	\$15.00	\$4,080.00	\$10.00	\$2,720.00	\$13.24	\$3,601.28	\$18.00	\$4,896.00	\$10.00	\$2,720.00	\$23.00	\$6,256.00	\$5.00	\$1,360.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	8645	\$5.00	\$43,225.00	\$0.50	\$4,322.50	\$1.00	\$8,645.00	\$1.00	\$8,645.00	\$0.80	\$6,916.00	\$1.50	\$12,967.50	\$3.00	\$25,935.00
5	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	556	\$10.00	\$5,560.00	\$2.00	\$1,112.00	\$3.27	\$1,818.12	\$3.00	\$1,668.00	\$2.00	\$1,112.00	\$2.50	\$1,390.00	\$5.00	\$2,780.00
6	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	1060	\$10.00	\$10,600.00	\$2.50	\$2,650.00	\$3.57	\$3,784.20	\$3.00	\$3,180.00	\$2.00	\$2,120.00	\$3.00	\$3,180.00	\$5.00	\$5,300.00
7	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	664	\$12.00	\$7,968.00	\$5.00	\$3,320.00	\$20.05	\$13,313.20	\$17.00	\$11,288.00	\$28.05	\$18,625.20	\$15.00	\$9,960.00	\$30.00	\$19,920.00
8	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT	330	\$3.50	\$1,155.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$9.86	\$3,253.80	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00
9	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$369.59	\$369.59	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$279.65	\$279.65	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
10	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$197.12	\$1,576.96	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$279.65	\$2,237.20	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
11	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	2532	\$20.00	\$50,640.00	\$12.00	\$30,384.00	\$11.31	\$28,636.92	\$11.00	\$27,852.00	\$13.60	\$33,166.25	\$19.00	\$48,108.00	\$16.00	\$40,512.00
12	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	158	\$25.00	\$3,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	\$24.64	\$3,893.12	\$25.00	\$3,950.00	\$3.00	\$474.00	\$50.00	\$7,900.00	\$15.00	\$2,370.00
13	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	SY	4720	\$2.00	\$9,440.00	\$0.75	\$3,540.00	\$0.49	\$2,312.80	\$0.65	\$3,068.00	\$1.50	\$7,080.00	\$1.50	\$7,080.00	\$1.50	\$7,080.00
14	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	CY	785	\$50.00	\$39,250.00	\$37.50	\$29,437.50	\$34.19	\$26,839.15	\$35.00	\$27,475.00	\$42.25	\$33,166.25	\$37.00	\$29,045.00	\$41.00	\$32,185.00
15	204	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	SY	2354	\$5.00	\$11,770.00	\$3.50	\$8,239.00	\$3.70	\$8,709.80	\$3.75	\$8,827.50	\$5.15	\$12,123.10	\$2.50	\$5,885.00	\$4.00	\$9,416.00
16	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	645	\$150.00	\$96,750.00	\$127.50	\$82,237.50	\$147.75	\$95,298.75	\$135.00	\$87,075.00	\$144.25	\$93,041.25	\$125.00	\$80,625.00	\$133.00	\$85,785.00
17	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	802	\$45.00	\$36,090.00	\$35.00	\$28,070.00	\$37.44	\$30,026.88	\$35.00	\$28,070.00	\$33.70	\$27,027.40	\$50.00	\$40,100.00	\$45.00	\$36,090.00
18	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$11.82	\$59.10	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$10.50	\$52.50	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
19	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	CY	115	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$67.76	\$7,792.40	\$70.00	\$8,050.00	\$36.90	\$4,243.50	\$140.00	\$16,100.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$378.24	\$1,512.96	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$336.00	\$1,344.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00
21	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$378.24	\$2,269.44	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	\$419.35	\$2,516.10	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00
22	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	SY	110	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$57.50	\$6,325.00	\$60.28	\$6,630.80	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$63.45	\$6,979.50	\$48.00	\$5,280.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00
23	452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	SY	318	\$75.00	\$23,850.00	\$67.50	\$21,465.00	\$70.92	\$22,552.56	\$70.00	\$22,260.00	\$76.10	\$24,199.80	\$56.00	\$17,808.00	\$65.00	\$20,670.00
24	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	CY	5.6	\$200.00	\$1,120.00	\$45.00	\$252.00	\$123.20	\$689.92	\$120.00	\$672.00	\$60.00	\$336.00	\$100.00	\$560.00	\$200.00	\$1,120.00
25	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	0.5	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,399.66	\$1,199.83	\$1,750.00	\$875.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00
26	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	10795	\$7.00	\$75,565.00	\$5.25	\$56,673.75	\$5.50	\$59,372.50	\$5.00	\$53,975.00	\$6.50	\$70,167.50	\$4.00	\$43,180.00	\$6.00	\$64,770.00
27	608	6" CONCRETE WALK	SF	855	\$10.00	\$8,550.00	\$7.00	\$5,985.00	\$6.38	\$5,454.90	\$6.50	\$5,557.50	\$7.40	\$6,327.00	\$5.00	\$4,275.00	\$8.00	\$6,840.00
28	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF	764	\$12.00	\$9,168.00	\$12.00	\$9,168.00	\$10.05	\$7,678.20	\$10.00	\$7,640.00	\$13.35	\$10,199.40	\$9.00	\$6,876.00	\$12.00	\$9,168.00
29	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	2496	\$16.00	\$39,936.00	\$12.00	\$29,952.00	\$11.82	\$29,502.72	\$13.00	\$32,448.00	\$13.65	\$34,070.40	\$20.00	\$49,920.00	\$13.00	\$32,448.00
30	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$7.39	\$739.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$25.25	\$2,525.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00
31	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$8.62	\$862.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.20	\$2,920.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
32	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	268	\$60.00	\$16,080.00	\$75.00	\$20,100.00	\$43.88	\$11,759.84	\$35.00	\$9,380.00	\$40.75	\$10,921.00	\$82.00	\$21,976.00	\$76.00	\$20,368.00
33	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	354	\$75.00	\$26,550.00	\$85.00	\$30,090.00	\$44.44	\$15,731.76	\$45.00	\$15,930.00	\$60.60	\$21,452.40	\$57.00	\$20,178.00	\$77.00	\$27,258.00
34	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	158	\$80.00	\$12,640.00	\$95.00	\$15,010.00	\$68.80	\$10,870.40	\$85.00	\$13,430.00	\$74.65	\$11,794.70	\$80.00	\$12,640.00	\$90.00	\$14,220.00
35	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	FT	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$71.52	\$4,291.20	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$52.95	\$3,177.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00	\$78.00	\$4,680.00
36	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$153.35	\$1,533.50	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$164.40	\$1,644.00	\$255.00	\$2,550.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00
37	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,127.55	\$6,382.65	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,956.70	\$5,870.10	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
38	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	EACH	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,829.51	\$14,636.08	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,812.10	\$14,496.80	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
39	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,662.78	\$1,662.78	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,847.45	\$1,847.45	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
40	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	EACH	7	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,563.85	\$17,946.95	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,950.40	\$13,652.80	\$2,850.00	\$19,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
41	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$893.18	\$2,679.54	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
42	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$18.48	\$1,848.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.25	\$2,525.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
43	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,046.90	\$10,046.90	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
44	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$9,690.05	\$9,690.05	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
45	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	110	\$14.00	\$1,540.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$14.18	\$1,559.80	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00
46	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.50	\$1,060.00	\$28.37	\$1,134.80	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$19.00	\$760.00	\$24.00	\$960.00
47	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$177.30	\$1,063.80	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
48	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	13	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$17.73	\$230.49	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$15.00	\$195.00
49	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$88.65	\$354.60	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
50	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$17.73	\$177.30	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
51	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$118.20	\$472.80	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
52	630	SIGNING, MISC.: SOLAR POWERED RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON	EACH	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,552.71	\$25,105.42	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,682.00	\$23,364.00	\$6,650.00	\$13,300.00	\$10,700.00	\$21,400.00
53	638	6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT	34	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$188.64	\$6,413.76	\$195.00	\$6,630.00	\$245.45	\$8,345.30	\$135.00	\$4,590.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00
54	638	8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT	795	\$75.00	\$59,625.00	\$55.00	\$43,725.00	\$61.75	\$49,091.25	\$65.00	\$51,675.00	\$49.50	\$39,352.50	\$83.00	\$65,985.00	\$80.00	\$63,600.00
55	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (CTS PLASTIC SDR-9)	FT	198	\$45.00	\$8,910.00	\$50.00	\$9,900.00	\$50.24	\$9,947.52	\$55.00	\$10,890.00	\$55.00	\$10,890.00	\$25.00	\$4,950.00	\$65.00	\$12,870.00
56	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.												